200.3

1Q 21 1Q 22

Average Interest Earning Assets
(SAR Bn)

Loans Investments Cash, SAMA & Interbank

Note: The calculation basis for NIM was amended during the quarter for: (1) annualization factors based on actual number of days per quarter (rather than number of months per
quarter) and (2) average balances calculated based on monthly spot balances (rather than quarterly spot balances); comparative periods have been restated accordingly.

Internal Use

| 25Note: Exposure to interest rate risk is shown in time buckets based on the earliest of first re-pricing date and contractual maturity; Interest rate sensitivity assumes 100bps parallel
change in both SAR and USD rates.

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE | RATE SENSITIVITY

• BSF estimates one-year NIM sensitivity of 100bps rate rise

at +31bps or +SAR 577mn in net interest income.

• This reflects the positive total interest rate sensitivity gap of

SAR 48.9bn as at 31 December 2021 (i.e. 38.7% of SAR

126.3bn maturing or re-pricing within 12 months).

• Historically, the impact of the cash flow hedge swaps was

greater when rates declined compared to when rates rose.

• The notional value of cash flow hedge swaps has declined

over time to 13% of AIEA in 1Q 2022.

BSF is positively positioned for a rising rate environment

+0.31%

-0.31%

NIM

1.81%

2.45%
2.64%

1.18%
0.81%

1.36%

0.11% 0.04%
-0.03%

0.33% 0.36%
0.24%

2.50%
2.85%

3.04% 3.00% 2.85% 2.67%

2.67%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 1Q 22

NIM, Rates and CFH Impact Trends (%)

SAIBOR: SAR 3M (avg) Cash flow hedging impact NIM

577

(588)
NII

Impact of 100bps Rate Change as at 31 December 2021
(SARmn/%)

+100bps -100bps

40%

77%

21%

100%

4%

27%

18%

32%

35%

22%

32%

81%

46%

11%

16%

16%

192.0

126.3

21.8

126.3

-65.7

-21.8

Total assets

Total liabilities and equity

Interest rate sensitivity - On-BS

Interest rate sensitivity - Off-BS

Total interest rate sensitivity gap

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk as at 31 December 2021 (SAR Bn)

Within 3 months 3-12 months 1-5 years Over 5 years

73.1
60.0

51.8

32.8 27.5 25.7